CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
FILED
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THE STATE OF OHIO DEC 17 2004 A0S
. QO T
ve Save %er ematy COMPLAINT BY IONJ‘DMDUAL
Cavhan D. Wagnild (RULE 4)

3888 Carmel Church Road
Celina, Ohio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: December 26, 2005

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Cavhan D. Wagnild on or about Thursday, November 28,
2024 in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical
harm to a family or household member. TO WIT: Cavhan D. Wagnild did knowingly cause physical
harm to a family and household, Victim 1, by pulling their hair and pushing them into the sink. This
is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919,25(A), titled Domestic Violence, a

misdemeanor of the first degree.

(f

Deputy Will Fox
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 28 day of November, 2024 by complainant, Deputy Will Fox.

JUDGE - CGLERK -{ DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
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COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
(RULE 4)

DATE OF BIRTH: December 26, 2005

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Cavhan D. Wagnild on or about Thursday, November 28,

2024 in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical

harm to a family or household member. TQ WIT: Cavhan D. Wagnild did knowingly cause physical

harm to a family and household, Victim 2, by pulling them off of the bed and out of the bedroom by
their hair. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(4A), titled

Domestic Violence, a misdemeanor of the first degree.

iz

Deputy Will Fox
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 28 day of November, 2024 by complainant, Deputy Will Fox.
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JUDGE - CLERK - QEPUTYCLER
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THE STATE OF OHIO CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

202 N. MAIN ST.
Vs FILED CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH
i CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT ' ,

Douglas Painter DEC 01 2024

o | cpse noveer: QU(RBOEAL
214 White Bridge|Ct Sava B QW COMPLATNE B¢ TrmvrOORL CQJ’H‘
Bluffton, lndianiﬁ Cler (RULE 4)

poB: 03/28/1966

sEx: Male  HGT:6-01 weT: 190 HAIR:Brown Eeyes:Hazel

OLN: 8945857289 - IN
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Douglas Painter
at Walmart 1950 Havemann Rd, city of Celina, Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 11/17/2024 1620 hours did

with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, knowingly obtain or exert control over
either the property or services without the consent of the owner or person authorized to give
consent.

To wit:

Douglas Painter did take $395.41 worth of merchandise without paying at Walmart located at 1950
Havemann Rd, City of Celina, Mercer County, Ohio 45822
M-1

Contrary to and in violation of:

2913.02A1 THEFT W/OUT CONSENT El

e O

Compl%@(

Ptl. Nelson

Sworn to and subscribed before me by

Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court




THE STATE OF OHIO CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
202 N. MAIN ST.

——
Vs. CE FILE [D) cELina, MERCER COUNTY, OH
_ LINA MUNICIPAL court
Douglas Painter I
o DEC 27 2004 cask nowmer: &{CE@D&QU’
214 White Bridge Gt —
Sara 'Bu%em‘m, compranr B mnprvrouas (Y]
Bluffton, Indiana Cler (RULE 4)
poB: 03/28/1966
sEx: Male  rGT:6'01" wGT:190 HAIR:Bro EYES:Hazel
OLN: 8945857289
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Douglas Painter
at 1950 Havemann Rd Celina Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 11/30/24 did

with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, knowingly obtain or exert control over
either the property or services by deception.

To wit:

Douglas Painter did knowingly remove a 10" Dual Radio deck from its packaging, priced at $199.00,
conceal it in his jacket and attempt to walk past all points of sale at Walmart 1950 Havemann Rd
Celina Ohio. A MISDEMEANOR OF THE FIRST DEGREE>

Contrary to and in violation of:

2913.02A3 THEFT DECEPTION E]
AJ Poppe El
Complainant
Ptl. B -~
Sworn to and subscribed before me by - ‘foppe W

on _L2/1/24 4

Judge=Clerk-Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court




THE STATE OF OHIO CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

202 N. MAIN ST.
vs. CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH

: FILE
Douglas Painter CELINA MUNIGIFAL. COURT 4 - SC(
_ _ CASE NUMBER: 95‘((?,603 Lf’
214 White Bridge Cf OEC 37 2024 *m
- ¢OMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL C&—(ﬂ
Bluffton, Indiana |  Sawa Busgerman (FowE
Cler!

poB: 03/28/1966
sex: Male  HGT:6'01" WwGT: 190 HAIR:Bro EYES:Hazel

OLN: 8945857289
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Douglas Painter
at 1950 Havemann Rd Celina Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 11/30/24 @1311 did

with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, knowingly obtain or exert control over
either the property or services by deception.

To wit:

Douglas Painter did knowingly steal a Sony Deck radio, priced at $250.00, by removing it from its
packaging, concealing it in his jacket and passing all points of sale at Walmart 1950 Havemann Rd
Celina Ohio. A MISDEMEANOR OF THE FIRST DEGREE

Contrary to and in violation of:

2913.02A3 THEFT DECEPTION -]
AJ Poppe El
Complainant
a4
Sworn to and subscribed before me by ptl. POPPW

On //?////?? u
//

Judge Zcferk-Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court




THE STATE OF OHIO CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
202 N. MAIN ST.

vs. . CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH
Douglas Painter CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT ALy
CASE fUMBER:
214 White Bridge Ct DEC 27 2024 S, —-—
COWMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL Co%’\lr '
Bluffton, Indiana Sava B (RULE 4)
Cler]
poB: 03/28/1966
sex: Male  HGT:6'01" WweT: 190 HAIR:Bro EYES:Hazel

oLN: 8945857289
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Douglas Painter
at 1950 Havemann Rd Celina Mercer County, Ohio,

on or about 11/30/24 did

without privilege to do so, knowingly move, deface, damage, destroy, or otherwise improperly
tamper with the property of ancther.

To wit:

Douglas Painter did knowingly remove a 10" Dual Radio deck from its packaging, making it
ineligable for resale, in attempt to steal it at Waimart 1950 Havemann Rd Celina Ohio. A
MISDEMEANOR OF THE THIRD DEGREE

Contrary to and in violation of:

2908.07A1a CRIMINAL MISCHIEF E]

AJ Poppe El

Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Ptl. Poppe %‘ ===
on 12/1/24 /

Judge~CTerk-Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court




